## RESOLUTION No. 10 - 166

## A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO RS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES COMPLETED RELATING TO THE CITY OF DORAL DOG PARK PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$4,657.50; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, RS Environmental Consulting, Inc. has requested payment for additional work completed as part of the environmental permitting associated with the Doral Dog Park Project; and

WHEREAS, this additional work resulted in a savings to the City's wetland mitigation payment; and

WHEREAS, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council authorize payment to

RS Environmental Consulting, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$4,657.50 for said services.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1.** The City Council of the City of Doral, Florida hereby authorizes payment to RS Environmental Consulting, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$4,657.50 for additional services completed relating to the City of Doral Dog Park Project.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilman Cabrera who

moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Vice Mayor DiPietro and upon being

put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos BermudezYesVice Mayor Michael DiPietroYesCouncilman Luigi BoriaYesCouncilman Pete CabreraYesCouncilwoman Ana Maria RodriguezYes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 8<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2010.

JUAN CA **MUDEZ, MAYOR** 

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: JIMMY MORALES, ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY